transmitting, herewith, certification of a 
proposed retransfer of defense articles or 
services involving major defense equipment 
(MDE) in amount of $14,000,000 or more. 

The transaction contained in the attached 
certification involves the retransfer of four 
hundred thirty-one (431) YPR–765 vehicles 
and 555 TOW 71E1B missiles to Egypt from 
the Royal Netherlands Army (RNLA). 

The United States Government is prepared 
to license the export of this item having taken 
into account political, military, economic, 
human rights and arms control